Rule 4 49C ' Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3650590

Name of Company

Chorion (IP) Limited

-+ We
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hquidator{s) of the company attach a copy of-myfour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 31/07/2015 to 30/07/2016

Signed ' Date_27/09 /1 ¢

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810

IR

#205

2810912016
Ref TOYTOOL/CRFD/DMM/MJS AN COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Deloitte.

Chorion (IP) Limited

Chorion Limited |

Chorion Rights Limited

Silver Lining Productions Limited

(All in Liquidation) (“the Companies”)

Registered Office: c/o Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Progress report to creditors and members for the 12 month period to 30 July 2016 pursuant to Section 104A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”) and Rules 4.49B and 4.49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the
Rules”).

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn (“the Joint Liquidators”) were appointed Joint Liguidators of the Companies by the
members and creditors on 31 July 2012 All licensed insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP (“Deloitte”) are licensed in the UK to act
as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liguidators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and
powers by either of them jointly and severally

O.o::Q_ Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Articie 3(1) of that regulation

27 September 2016




t 9107 Joguiaides 4z | {uonepinbr u} seluedwon ayl | 471 s 9102 O

{In} Wl pred aq JoU [IM SIONPSID paInNdssun -
saluedwo) ay; Jo suoijepinbi) 3yj Jo 851n02 8y} Buunp paAledal Usaq aAeY SWIE [enualgjaid oN .
[N} Ul pred 94 J0uU [IM SIONPaID PaINd9g .«

s1031paI2 01 pled aq 0)
Hed paquasald ay) Jo 10adsal Ul SI0HPaI2 PAINJISUN 0) SPUIPIAIP DU MO([B USL) (1M SIYL UoBNdjeD
HBd paguosald aul jo bed wuoy (im yaiym ssiuedwos Buluiewal ay) usamiaq pemo sjunNoWe
dnoisBenui |esaass ale aisy) pouad podas ayy Buunp pasolo alam suoljepinbl 9say) jo daiy)

‘210z AIne 1L¢ uo uonepinby| ojul paoeld seiuedwod uoloyd g1 jo dnoib e jo ped sie seluedwo)y sy .

11 efed uo s1 uoRIBUNLLISI INO U0 |IB}Sp Jayuny .
GL ¥08'LGT3F JO SO9) UMBID BABY DA  »
GZ 6£G'6GE3 0} uawjuiodde ino Jo pousd sy} 1o} $1$00 awi) |e)o) Jno Buibuug
saluedwod 1oy ay) Jjo yoadsal u ‘pousd podar ay) Buunp 6z 81.0'GH3 JO SISOD LI} PALNJUI SABY AN  »
SIS0 SWi) 0} 80Uass)R) AQ PaX|) USSQ SBY UOIIBISUNLUSI INC JO SISEq Y. .«

panadxa

8. SUONESI|ES) [BUISIXS [BUOINPPE ON anp punyal Xe) auy) Jo 10adsar ul 910z Aep g uo psjiwi syybry

uowoyD AQ panaal S1aM GE 299' /223 10 SpUN; SanUoyIny Xe | asanbnuod ay) ulim souapuodsalion
SNISUDIXS N0 Buimo||0} pue ‘SIAME] 477 UOSUINOI(] PUOE YUM SSIEl| O} PaNUIJUOD SABY 3AA  »

sjoedsosd
puapiaiq

slapew
Buipuelsing

pouad Hodai
ay) Buunp
suonepinbiy
ay)

10 ssalboid

sobessaw Aoy

l©®VV
0I0O

265t £0¢/ 02 (0) o+ 181

4N 02 spIoRg@AC)ocWep |rewg

s|iejap Joju0)

0ge ¥¥03
uopuon

aue soug 99

9284 auayy

dT1800eg

uyey Aueg 2|aaN

aumolg puejoy uaydaig
saluedwon

ay} jo siojepinbi juior

S]0BJU0D




% Contents

4’4 Progress of the liquidations

& Information for creditors

1 Remuneration and disbursements

" 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (n Liguidation) | 27 Seplember 2016 2




€ 9102 Jsquiaidag 4z | (Uonepinbi ul saneduwio] UL | 417 W0RA 9102 @

vy

sjuswied pue s)diaosy

Arewwng

suonepinbi| ay} jo ssaibo.ig X




Progress of the
liquidations
Summary

Q00
Y XX

Progress of the liquidations
Work done during the report period
Asset Realisations

Funds of €27,662 35 were received from the Portuguese
tax authorities on 8 May 2016 into the Chonon Rights
Limited hquidation estate

Statutory tasks

During the report period we have carried out the following
tasks which pnmarily relate to fulfilment of statutory and
compliance obligations and other tasks of an
administrative nature

+ (Case management and maintenance of our case files
» Statutory reporting

» Creditor correspondence

+ Case reviews

+ Cashiering, accounting and reconciliation of bank
accounts and post liguidation movements

+ Time costs analysis

These tasks are a necessary part of the engagement but
do not generate any direct financial benefit for creditors

If you have any information that you feel we should be
aware of, please contact us in writing using the contact
details on Page 1 above

Dividend distnbutions

Steps are currently being taken to finalise the agreement
of creditor clams and implement the statutory procedure
to pay dividends In respect of the intragroup creditor
positions and Prescribed Part

© 2016 Delotte LLP | The Compames (in Liquidation) | 27 September 2016

4




5

910z Jaqwsidas £z | (uonepnbi w) salvedwod ay) | 477 eRI0RA 9102 &

£E £¥9'T0L

62 £62'L8

00 008'€l

L1 E£E8 0L
ore

00 901
L|vrl
6Z 6¥9'6
096E0¢€
00 00s

L oA

00 00§'ES
000056

oo ooe'z

00005 L}

29 9£6'684

61 862

I1EEE L
09SE0’E
S. .08 92
FA-N 3
LG6se |
6561¥ 0L
(1844
126101
S62SHOEL
00005 6

9L02/L0/0¢8
- ZL0Z/LO/LE

pouad

910z Ainr 0€ 01 102 AInp L€

{o1d puenoag Jo jueg jeAoy sy e play) puey w ajugey

suawied g0l

s|lqemazey [ YA
sabsey ] yueg
S1955Yy JO @0UBINSL|
siso) abielolg

xe] uonRIodion

s354 ssnepsualiy
$884 [BUDISS8)0IY
sgsuadxg siolepinbin
$804 siolepinbiq
wawdinby ¢ amnun4

sjuawied

sidianal |gB0)

DHWH Way panisdsy 1 YA
$89 4 suanjepssjuaby
abreysuanyy JSauam

5384 jeba predian
SS0UL) 1SAIAN Hueg
spunyay Aspung

saneioy

jueg e ysesy

puney |vA

wawdmnbz g ampumn g

sydiazsay

yunoase sjuawied pue sidiasss sioiepinbi yuiop

poLLiT uoLIoY?)

9l 66€£°'0§ {21d puenodg jojueg (ekoy ot 18 poy) puey i asugrRy
LLPZV6L 00 00F'LL sjuawied |poyg
£6 85L°EL 00 006°L a|qeams0ay | WA
0z 9 - sabaeynueg
511 - 81507 abieuo)g
6791 - xe) ucnesodio)
Q0 001 - §994 ||oihed
09 GE0'E - $294 suaneassiuaby
05 4¥9'28 000056 saa4 siorepinbi
suawied
€6 £Z5'6Z1 ¥s ZEL 000'¢01L sydianal [ejo )
o3 AN - HWH Way pansay | YA
P66 - x2] uonalodion
Z¢ LBT'ES - purysy sajey waunuioddy-siy
b 000'L ¥G Zel SS0.E) JSAUSIL Jueg
0LZig - spunyey Apung
09 882'LS - 000 €6 Juegiesed
00 005’6 - 000’01 wawdinbgy g amyLun 4
sydiagsay

9102Z/L0/0€

oua SaNjeA yo

-zwoziLong Doned IEAWOS 3

910Z AInr 0€ 01 540Z AInF 1

juno2oe suswied pue sydianas siojepinbi yuior

paywi (di) uouoys

oy
00O

sjuswAed
pue sydisdsy

suonepinbyj

9y} Jo ssaiboud




Progress of the
liquidations
Receipts and
payments

Q00
'Y XK

Chorion Rights Limited
Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account
31 July 2015 to 30 July 20186

SoAvalues

Recepts

Book Debts - 87 126 27
Cash at Bank 1935 - 923044
Retention Monies - 342073 10
Portuguese Tax Refund 2126329 2126329
Bank interest Gross 666 49 450218
VAT Received from HMRC - 32 809 36
Total receipts 1935 21,929 78 497,104 65
Payments

Liquidators' Fees 15,500 00 134,715 25
Liguidators’ Expenses - 238930
Legal Fees - Portugal 624 68 624 68
Legal Fees - 56 929 05
Legal Disbursements - 245722
Rovyalty Transfer . 5,248 17
Storage Costs 501 01 688 04
Bank Charges 500 580
VAT Receivable 3,200 18 38 765 34
Total payments 19,830 87 241,82285
Balance in hand (held at The Royal Bank of Scotland plc) 255,281 80

Silver Lining Productions Limited
Jont Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

31 July 2015 to 30 July 2016

Receipts

Cash at Bank

Refund of Tax Reduction
Bank nerest Gross
Debtors

VAT Recerved from HMRGC

Total receipts
Payments
Ligudators’ Fees
Corporation Tax

VAT Recelvable

Total payments

Balance in hand (held at The Royal Bank of Scotland plc)

SoA values

P 3110712012 -

30/07/2016

23,368 - 1118¢03
- 12521

1133 7007

200,000 - -
- 1,088 40

223,368 1132 12,463 71

. 6 942 00
- 9 94
- 1388 40

- 8,340 34

4,123 37

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (in Liqurdation) | 27 September 2016 6




9102 Sawwdas £z | (uonepinbi] u) sowedwoD a4 | ¢T1 S0 9102

uoneuwloul Aloyneis

SWIB|D JO}IpaI)

S10}1PaId 10} UOBRWLION| @y




Information for
creditors

Creditor claims

Q00
A4 Q4

Secured creditors

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs for each of the
Companies showed a secured creditor, GE Leverage
Loans Limited (acting as Secunity Agent for vanous
financial institutions) owed £30,793,421 No claim has
been submitted by the secured creditor to date, but 1s
expected shortly Any payment to the secured creditor i1s
lIikely to be small

Preferential creditors

No preferential claims have been recewved during the
course of the iquidations of the Companies

Prescribed Part

We expect there to be a Prescribed Part fund available for
distribution to unsecured creditors although this ts likely to
be small

Unsecured creditors

The only unsecured claims submitted to date are the
landiord’s claim against Chorion Limited in the sum of
£2,202,254 56 and a trade creditor claiming £2,478 55
against Chorion Limited The landlord’'s claim has not yet
been adjudicated Claims from Chorion Group companies
are currently being prepared in each liquidation

Claims process

Unsecured creditors are invited to submit thetr claims to
us by completing a proof of debt form which 1s attached to
this report and which should be sent to the address on
page 1 marked for the attention of Chns Day

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies {in Liqudation) | 27 September 2016

8




6 9102 Joquiandas £z | (uonepindil ul sawedwo) syl | 477 SNI0RA 9102 O

N
naudag uhpep
uesIng ARy
Buiumoq Aua)
SIaquISpy/sIcnpaI
d77 OWdM
3ld yueg sphor]
Y/N
8661 19Q0100 81
¥42592E0
1€ vFD3 ‘uopuo]
19348 MaN 3 L
ASNOH NIH
d771 8Wiosq o2
uyey Aueg ajjlaeN pue
auM0Ig pueloy usydaig
ZLoZ Ainr g

pajwr

suonanpold Buiu Jaaig

I'N
nazaag uhuep
uexpng ey
BuiumoQq Ausa)
Siaquapy/sioypan
dTT OWdA
oid yuegq spion]
ViIN
0561 yslew Lt
9SE08+00
Hl1E ¥$D3 ‘uopuo]
198G MON B |
2snoy [I'H
d11 sueeq oL
uyey Aleg a||InsN pue
aumo.g puejoy uaydalg
zioz Aine Lg

(2861 189010 0 (hun)
papwin
Ress) uosiepn seioadsu)
{6661 Arenuer Lz inun)
papwr Bunsay aaiy4 seg
{6661 aunr p1 |nun)
pawn

(sButpjoH eduawy Yineg) 1S4

(S00Z 1eqwanon 01 jBun}
paywn

(sBuipjoy jeuonewiaj)) |S9

panwi siybiy uouoy)n

I'N
Na19AT uANER
ueying Aep
Guiumog Aol
SIAqUIBYSIONRRLD
d717 OWdA
Jld ueq spAoi]
Y/IN
zooz Aseniged /2
SEGEBEPD
1€ v¥D3 ‘vopuo]
19945 MAN 21N L
ISNOH |IIH
d11esieleqg op
uyey Aueg a(jiAeN pue
aumoig puejoy uaydsig
ZLoZ Ainr g

{500z JequisnoN
0L [nun) papur (g Y
sBuipjoy aelopadsy) 199

PINWIT uouoys

IIN
nalang uluep
uexing ey
Bulumog Aiza)
SIaquap/SIONpaID
d17 DWW
9|d yueg spioly
/N
8661 judy ZZ
065055€0
H1€ ¥$D3 ‘uopuc
192418 MON 8 |
asnoH [IIH
d7 aWio=q o
uyey Aueg sjpaaN pue
aumo.g puejoy uaydalg
zLoz Ainr Lg

(900Z Uose £0 Inun)
payWI S6¥ Bllymeapig

pauw (d1) uouoys

sBuipjoyaleyg siopang

uaujuioddy
10 31eq] 1e sioj0aaQ

Aq uaunuioddy
sioypny
suxueq

Aejarosg Auedwon
ajeq] ucieiodioou)
JaquinN Auedwon

$SaIppy 82140 pais)siBay

siolepinbiy uiop

Jawuioddy jo ayeq

(s)abueyo jo (s)alep pue

(s)sweu Aurdwoo snoinald

uonewuoju} Lojnyels

oy
00O

uoljewuojul Auonjels
S10}1pald
10§ uonewIoju|




Remuneration and disbursements

Joint Ligquidators’ remuneration

Detailed information

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies {in Uguidation} | 27 Seplermber 2016 10

o




98 9L0Z Jaquaidag £z | (onepinbi w) seuedwo? auy | 477 aw0eg 9LOZ ©

SUEINIEY]
anuiw xi1s ur pafieys st swi jey) sou ases|d sabed
Buimojo} syl uo umoys ale sajel abieys Ino Jo s|ielep

yum 1ayjebol s1S00 sl 959U} JO UMOPYEDI] pajielep v

HO Usium

aq (|Im a2UB|Eq 34} PUB PBLINIUI S)SO SWII JO SN[BA [N}
BY} MEIP 0} PUSIUI JOU Op 8M JeU) ajou ases|d A|shotreid
sjuNoo2e sjuswAied pue sidiaoal Sy} Ul UMOYS Se

S/ #08' /ST JO UOIEJBUNWAI [B)0) UMEID SABY M 8]Ep O

Z9ELS $Z 6£5'65E 10 002 1oL
¥ 9 00 8LLGY 5986 paj suononpeld Buu Jaaig
£0 55 GE0ZL ¥EL 80 ZvZ pabw siybry uouoyn
St 805 S0 0GO'E0L 0€ Z0Z P& uouoy D

o 88v 58 00Z'92 86 951 paLwr (d)) uouoy
(1noyy3} s1ey {3) SInaH

AunoH abesaay  Junowy [#jo]  |ejo)

aweN Auedwon

9102/L0/0F - ZLOTILO/LE

J1els Jo sapelb ||e $S0IOB INOY/Z9 €163
40 ).l Ino abieys sbessae ue je sinoy 1o 00L

1o dn spew 6z 6E5'65E3 0} ZLOZ AN LE U Juswiuiodde
JO 8)ep 8y} aoUIS SIS0 au} [e10} Ino sBuug sy

LLT8Y SZ 8L0'SP gz ¢ L1
06 29% ¢l rags g6l pajiw ] suoRanpald Buiui Jaaig
LG 06 05 298 ¥l o0g 0¢ panw sbiy uouoy
20 9L 00 908'6 0902 palwIy uoLoyD
Ov SBY 00 59F ¥1 08 62 palr (d)) uouoyd

(1noyyz) arey (3 SINOH
Anoy oBrisAy  junowy |ejo) 21O

awepN Auedwon
91L02/L0/0E - SLOT/LOILE

Jels Jo sapelb |8 SS0I0B INOU/./ Z8Y3
Jo a1kl Jno abiieyo abelaae ue Je sMoy 67 £6
jo dn apew ¢z g10'cy3 o4& pouad ay) o) S}S02 3wy NG

$1S02 AW} — UDYELIIPUN HIOM ~ S99

1vA snid ‘pauniopad si yiom

aU) uaym s 3y} 1e spiojaq Aq pasn sajes Ino abieyo
Auunoy prepugys Buiieasid sy 1e paje|nojed uonepinbi| ay}
u Buisue sispew o} Buipuaye ul yejs Jisy) pue siojepinbi
wior ay) Ag uanb Apadoud awiy sy 0} acualelel AQ Z1L0Z
AInp L€ uo pjay sioypalo jo Buneaw e je sioypals ayt AQ
210Z AINf LE UG paxy Sem UOIIRIUNLIS) INO JO siseq ay |

uonesunwios jJo siseg

1s0a ou B

noA 0} papiacid ag [im Siy} pue uodal siy) Jo Juoi) ay) uo
ssalppe ay) 1e siojepinbi Juiop ayj o} Buipum ur jsanbal
InoA puss ssesid ‘Ados Jaded e aninbal noA pinoys

S9pinG

“SIOHPRIOJROUSAIOSUN|EDIUO0} US/WI0D MIED! AMMAY] dijy
1e peojUMOp

10} 9|qe|IeAE Si UOIJeJauNtuay 0} aping) SIoNpald v,

uoneJaunwal siojepinbi Juiop

1©§Y
00O

uonieisuniual
sJ1o)epinbiy yuop
sjuawasingsip
pue uoljesaunwiay




Remuneration and disbursements - Joint Liquidators’ time costs
All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their ime spent working on the case on a computerised time recording

system Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The appropriate staff have been assigned to wark
on each aspect of the case based upon their senionty and expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets

being realised and/or claims agreed

Chorion {IP) Limited

Period. 31/07/2016 - 30/07/2016

Partners &
Oirectors

Hours

Assistant
Directors

Hours

Managers

Assistant
Managers

Hours

Assistants &
Support

Hours

Administration & Planning 33 010 1520 £ 892300 £ 40831
Realisation of Assets 050 - - - - 05| £ 42000 | £ 84000
Creditors 010 - - - - 01| £ 8800 | £ 88000
Case Specific Matters 010 - 670 - 060 74| £ 5034001 £ 68027
Total 405 165 6 80 150 15 80 298| £ 14,465 00 | £ 485 40
[Average ratethpergrade | £ 87938[F 58400|f 70735 (£  42500[f 28432]

Period: 31/07/2012 - 30/07/2016

Partners & Directors Assistant Directors Managers Assistant Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL b.....uﬂ“ﬂn
Hours Cost (£) Heurs Cost {f} Hours Cost (E) Hours Cost (£} Hours Cost (£} Cost (£} Cost (£)
Administration and Planning
Cashienng and Statutory Filing 6 85 577300 110 72325 310 1 545 00 29 118950 1870 5357 50 32865 14 588 25 446 81
Case Managernert and Closure 980 8,346 00 140 708 50 150 73500 170 694 50 4523 1251360 5973 22997 80 38503
Intial Actions 10 30 860875 - - 140 684 DO 080 316 00 805 229075 2055 11 899 50 57905
General Reporting 420 3 503 50 080 519 50 - - - - 700 179325 12 00 5816 25 484 69
3125 26,231 25 330 1,951 26 600 2,964 00 540 2,200 00 7898 21,955 10 124 93 55,301 60 442 68
Investigations
Imvestigations - - - - - - - - 040 900 040 95 00 247 50
Reports on Drrectors Conduct 130 1072 50 - - - - - - 100 195 00 230 1267 50 551 09
130 1,072 50 - - - - - - 140 294 00 270 1,366 50 506 11
Realisation of Assots
Other Assets (e g Stock) 360 2977 50 . - - - - - - 360 2977 50 827 08
Chattel Assets 060 495 00 - - - - - - - - 060 495 00 825 00
420 3,472 50 - - - - - - - 4 20 3,472.50 826 79
Creditors
Employeas 2 60 2 155 50 - - - - - - - 260 2155 50 820 04
| Secured 040 33000 - - - - - - - 040 33¢ 00 82500
Unsecured 240 1994 50 - - - - - - 140 27300 380 2 267 50 596 71
5 40 4,480 00 - - - - 140 273 00 6 80 4,753 00 698 97
\Case Specific Mattors
VAT 405 3725 - - - - - - 470 1294 00 875 464125 530 43
Tax 070 583 00 180 1592 00 610 475700 - 140 429 00 10 60 7 36100 604 43
475 3,930 25 180 1,592 00 870 4,757 00 - - 610 1,723 G0 19 35 12,002 25 620 27
TOTAL HOURS & COST [ 490 39,186 50 510 354325|  1270f 772100 540 220000] 8788 24,245 10 157 98 76,895 85 486 74

Fees drawn: £62,647.50

© 2016 Delottte LLP | The Companies (in Liquidation) | 27 September 2016

12




ok 9102 Jequaidag 4z | (uonepinbry w) ssedwo?d sui | 417 ewoRa 9LOZ @

Fw 3]

20 68¥ 3

| &4 52 3

ir 193 3

00'005°€53 :ume.p s934

[30v9 ¥3d NOHALYY IOVHIAY|

09 L8 sogsi’toL | octoz 0z 82812 [vozr  losses'z EE 03 57 lozs sy {oze 09 26279 [sszz | 150D B SUNOH V101
L 059 0% 02.°08 ST IF 92 626'T oZ 94 - 00 69 ozl 08§ 950'% 03 ¥ 97 00L'ET 9z 52
¥ IS¥ 05569 SZSh 00220 } S8 - 05960 0ov 00581 T4 xel
£0Zvs 00 SPL €2 0028 ST 06 | 592 00 ¥65 0zt - - SIEPTIZ SLEZ LvA
" SR Sdeds oses
88 6EL 00 687 9 058 00 il [ - - - - 00 §50'9 0f L
) 05 68v Z 06 € 00 ¥ 0zt - - - - 05 65T 2 0.2 pamasun
. D0 528 00 0gE oo - - - - - 00 0EE oro PONILS
£0 928 05469 € 0Zr - - . - - Q5 69% £ oz v seafodwy
SIGUPAD
9z 02L 00 §P6'0L 0Z 51 00 $62 [ - 03 Z6¥'} oL g - - 05 081'6 [TET
51 199 O 6T Y 059 - . . o5 Zor | oLg - - 005082 ore PI04esea‘] pue poysaly - Auedosy
00 528 0005e L [S9F4 - - - - - 00053t 00z SIOSSY IRUBUD
8y EbL O5ZE8 ¥ 059 00 562 0ot - - . - 05 {55 o4} Orooig B ) siessy JenQ
00 0¥d 00891 0Z0 - - - - - 00 891 0z o 9198 »o0g
SRR JO UONESIHRONY
11 90§ 05 99¢°L 753 00 ¥62 or b - - - - 0ST00 [
80 L5G 05482 1 0Ee 00 61 0t - - - - 05201 [ 1NpUCD S4019810 Lo SLodey
0§ iv2 0088 orQ 00 66 oro - - - - suonedusam
suopebusaaur
1§ GLY 50 L18'eY §9 621 §6 §19'C2 12 18 0§ §19'Z [TF] 00 89L'Z ory SLi80'2 [I13 S8 COr'ET ¥ 12
0€ L% ST998 ¢ 0521 STEVG L [ - - . 05 615 080 05 €05 € oZy Guoday jeieuag
ST o8 SZGEE L1 G212 516852 cag 00 86 orz 05 665 oLt - - 00 BLE L 068 SUGIY (B
L0 oe 00 528 T2 L 99 G9Zaz vi FAN 4°] as €19 o5l 00 6T oo 05 BD6 og SEerin 68 4 esai) pue wawebeuey esed
69 L5v S5 PEG €L 64 6C DEER Y vL ol 0Tl 09z 05 €67 | 09¢Z SL 659 00 VELLS 589 Buing Aonelg pue Buleused
n_._:.__._n_n_ PUR UINSSISIURUDY

{3} 1500

avioL

(311500

SINOH

poddng 3 S1LRI5ISSY

3) 1809

SIN0H

%Loaﬂr_ﬂ—.‘ uesIssy

(3) 1802

$inoH

siabeuryy

[3) 1500

SI01DHN] JUEISISSY

SINOH

(3] 1500

L1

Si013301Q ¥ SlouMey

9102/L0/0E — 2L0Z/L0/LE ‘pOURd

[socle  3]ooszy 300065 3[Ze85e  J[evies I |  opeibied ymel obeiasy)
Z09.v 3 | 009086 3|00z oLzl 08t 0L 0 SLT s9¢ =moL
98TrS I [ 000ViL F|oiz 0Tt - - 0L0 oLo SishEW Jy3dg 8se)
00088 3 | 00 88 FloLo - - - - 0Lo S0UpD
0Z 99v 3 | 00845'8 3 08 0l 08 | 50¢ 59 ¢ Buiuue|d B uonenswwpy

SINQH

uoddng
¢ SIUeISISSY

SINQH

siafeuepy
JuesISsy

srabeuepy

SINOH

5101031 Q)
usISsy

SINOH

siopanQ
T usuped

9102/20/0¢ — SL02/L0/1L€ -poUad

pajwiI uopoyy

paaibe swieo Jojpue pasijeal Buiag
SI9SSE SUJ JO aN|BA [BIDUBLY SU} “H10M JUBA3|3) By} Jo Alixa|dwoo ay) o} psebal Buiaey 'aousiladxa pue Aloiuas Jiay) uodn paseq ased ay) Jo joadse yoea uo
yiom 0} paubisse usaq aAey yels ajeudoidde ayj  PaIoA0Da! 1O PAPIOIBI USS] Jou sey Juawubisse sy} uo Bunjom yels [eueysInas Aq Juads swi]  wolsks

Buipiooal awny pesuaindwos & uo ased ay) uo Buiyiom Juads awiy 113y} papIosal ased ay) o) paubisse (s1siyses Buipnjour) yers |eaiuyos) pue sisuped ||y

$)S02 awi} sioyepinbi] JUIor - SJUSWASINGSIP PUB UONEISUNWSY




Remuneration and disbursements - Joint Liquidators’ time costs

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their ime spent working on the case on a computensed time recording
system Time spent by secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The appropnate staff have been assigned to work
on each aspect of the case based upon their senionty and expernience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets
being realised and/or claims agreed

Chorion Rights Limited
Period* 31/07/2015 - 30/07/2018

Parthers & Assistants &

Assistant

Assistant Managers

Directors

Hours

Directors

Managers

Hours

Support

Hours

Admirustrabon & Planning 405 14 60 £ 1199500 | £ 46673
Realisation of Assats 230 - - - 130 360 | £ 243950 | £ 67764
Creditors 010 - - - - 010} E 8800 | £ 88000
Case Specific Matlers 0140 - - - 0 BC 090 £ 34000 | £ 37778
Total 6 55 405 030 270 16 70 3030 | £ 14,862 50 | £ 490 51
[average ratethpergrade | £ 88313]f  62673|¢  53000|f 42130|¢ 31397

Period- 31/07/2012 - 30/07/2016

Partners & Directors Assistant Girectors Managers Assistant Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL J%Nmm
Hours Cost (£) Hours Cost (£} Hours Cost (E) Hours Cost (E) Hours Cost (E} Hours Cost (£) Cost (£)
Adrinistration and Planning
Cashrenng and Statutory Fiting 940 792775 340 221475 380 1897 50 400 164100 1715 5042 25 375 18 783 25 497 57
Case Management and Closure 12 40 10 449 75 170 858 50 090 435 00 170 €96 50 58 38 16 607 35 7508 29 047 10 386 68
Inetial Actions 18 30 15 435 00 - - 080 384 00 - - 965 2588 75 2875 1B 40775 640 27
General Reporling 4 20 3503 50 0 80 518 50 - - - - 7 45 192300 12 45 5 948 00 477 59
44 30 37,316 00 5 90 365275 5 50 2716 50 570 2,337 50 2263 26,161 35 154 03 72,184 10 488 64
Investigations
Investigations . - - - - - - - 020 3900 0Zz0 3900 195 00
Reports on Directors Conduct 130 1072 50 - - - - - - - - 130 1072 50 B25 00
130 1,072 50 - - - - 0 20 38 00 1 50 1,111 50 741 00
Realisaticn of Assets
Book Debts 2970 24 638 00 - - - - - 295 636 25 3285 2527325 774 07
QOther Assets (e g Stock) 26 40 21 739 50 - - - - - - 120 37200 27 60 2211150 801 14
56 10 48,377 50 - - - - 415 1,007 25 60 25 47,384 75 786 47
Creditors
| Employees - - - - - - - 100 19500 100 185 00 195 00
Secured 040 330 00 - - - - - - - Q40 33000 825 00
Unsecured 180 1499 50 - - - - - 170 3891 50 350 1,881 00 537 43
220 1,629 50 - - - - 270 576 50 490 2,408 00 491 02
Case Specific Matters
VAT 378 308875 - - - - - 840 201550 1215 511525 421 0t
Tax 150 1388 00 290 2560 00 - - 325 147875 1860 492 00 §25 5918 75 639 86
525 4,487 15 290 2,560 00 - 3 25 1,478 15 10 00 2,507 50 21 40 11,034 00 515 61
TOTAL HOURS & COST [ 10815 ] 91,083 25 880 | e21275| 550 2,716 50 895 381625| 10968 30,291 60 2z08| 13412038 554 03

[AVERAGE RATE/HOUR PER GRADE|
Fees drawn: £134,715.25

£ 834 48

£ 70599

E 426 40 £ 276 18

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Compames (n Liguidation) | 27 September 2016 14




st

9107 Bquaidag £z | (uonepinbil un) ssiwedwo? ay) | 417 SWIOIBA 9102 &

1© %9
000

00 Z¥6°93 "umelp saad

[6zsiz  3levily  3[gvizs  dJi9seeg 3| epebiad ymjerebeieay)

87 197 3 [ 00 viR'SP 3 | 5P 66 5029 087 S8 € §987 |ej0L
95 6¥S 3 | G2 V60 P 31sbL Q0 ¥ - oLl cLL sianey Jyiosdg ased
9765 3 [ 05968'L 3|oze 0z - - ooe SJoppaly
00528 3 {0002E'} J|oel N - - 08l S]9SSY JO uonesieay
6LLLF 3 j0S005T F|oes oge - 0E0 oce sucgesgseau)
0E 0¥b 3 § S£090'9E 3 S0 ¥S 0L L2 Buiue|d B uogensuwpy

SIROH SINOK SincH SINoH

uoddng siabeuep S1013341(] Si0123.1Q
P SIUBSISSY  JUBISISSY esISSyY T Susupe g

9102/20/0€ — TL0Z/L0/LE ‘pOlIad

[FZBOE  3[v6.ty 3][00S89 J[Ecei8 3| epesbiadysei sbesay|

0689% 3 | S BES ERELELD §5¢L 0Ll 00 00¢ {elol
LLG6E F | 00 .L4L2 3 |0L0 090 - - olo SIABW JY10adg ased
00082 3| 0088 3|00 - - - oLO siclpal)
L169% 3| GLBIGS 3 1S HL 569 0L 0EC 08¢ Suriueld g uonensuIWpY

w3 SINOH SINOH SINoy SINOH S/noH

9ley Bay

yoddng s:abeuey sJ02Q §10323.11Q
P SIUBISISSY  JURISISSY jursISSy P siaupeyd

9102/L0/0€ = SLOZ/LO/LE "POlISd
pajwi suononpoad Bujury seans

paalbe swieo Jofpue pasiesal Buieq

S19SSE 8U) JO AN|BA |BIDURUI Y] “YIOM JUBAS|aS aU) Jo Alixa|dwod ay) 0] piebas Buirey ‘eousiiadxa pue AJoiuas Jiay) uodn paseq ased ay) Jo Joadse yoea uo
yiom 0} paubisse uaaq aAey yeis ajeudosdde ay|  PalaA0oal 10 PapIOdal USaq JoU sey Juawubisse ayy uo Buijiom Yels [elees0as Ag juads awll  wa)sAs

Buipioosal awin pasuaindwos e uo ased ay) uo Bunjiom Juads awy Jisy) paplosal ased ay) o} paubisse (siaiyses Buipnow) Yels |esiuyos) pue sisuped ||y

$)S09 W) slojepinbiT JUIOr - SJUSWSSINGSIP PUE UoHEISUNWSY




Remuneration and
disbursements

Detailed information

Q00
'YX K

Restructuring Services charge out
rates (£/hour)

Partners & Directors 645 - 1,020
Assistant Directors 475-735
Managers 410 - 860
Assistant Managers 310-525
Assistants & Support 50 - 310

Charge out rates

The average charge - out rates applicable to this case are
provided above

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring
Services department partners and staff In certain
circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte
departments such as Tax/VAT, Financial Advisory or
Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the
Restructuning Services department bands quoted above
s0, where such specialists have performed work on the
case, average rates may also fall outside the
Restructuning Services department bands

Charge out rates increased on 1 September 2016

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (n Liquidation} | 27 September 2016

16




i 6102 saquiaidag ;7 | (uonepinbry u) saiwedwo) ay)l | 471 aw0RQ SLOZ

suodal ssaiboid Joud 1epun pancidde
§q 0} pawasp 10 paaoidde sasuadxa Jo uonesaunwWwal
ginisip jou Aew sabuajieyo yons jey; ajou aseaid

sa|ny S 10 LEL ¥ 9INY YIM S3UBpIOIDE
u ‘o paureidwod Buieg sasuadxa Jo/pue uoiielaunwial ay)
Buneyap podas ssalboud ay) jo (s)ueddde ay; Aq 1dieoal
J0 syaam Jybis uiypm apew aq jsnw suonesdde yong

palnaul 5asuadxa ay) Jo ||e 10 Bwos

Buibusajjeyo asimuaylo 10 sb1eys 0} pajlijua ale am Yaym
uolelaunwal Jo SISeq au) 40 Junowe ay} Buionpal ‘(sajny
au} JO LEL ¥ 2Ny YIM SDUBPIOIIE U} SISPIO BIOW JO

auo Jo} unoy) sy 0} Aidde Aew (Unog) ay) Jo aAE3| Ym IO
SIONPRID PAINOJSUN Y] JO aNjeA U 9401 Ised| Je Jo noddns
3l YIIM) J0JIP3ID PAINDISUN JO JOJIPRID Paindas Auy

sasuadxa
Jo/pue uonelaunwas abuajjeys oy ybu sionpain

S3|NY U} JO I6F ¥ BN YUM 30UEpIOSOE Ul ‘Hodal

Sy} Jo 1doal Jo sAep |z ululim Spew a4 jsnw sisanbal
yong uodai siyy uiyim paiddns Apealje jey} o) sasuadxs
Jo uoneraunwal Buipsebar uonewioiu jeUCIPPE apiacid
0] sn 1sanbal ‘Bunum ur *AeW (LNOD 3y} JO BABS| UM IO
$10JIpa12 PRINJSSUN By} JO SN[EA U1 %6 1SE3| IB Jo poddns
Y} YIIM) JOJIPAJD PAINDISUN JO JONPAID paindas Auy

uoijewJoyul ysanbal 03 Jybi1 s10)pain

paunoul si abea|iw
2y usym auny ay) 1e aliojeg Aq pasn dgy 03 dn jo ajel
abeajw piepuels Buipeasad ays je pajenojes st abeappy

wodai siy} Aq paianod
pouad sy} ul paLINJUI Uaaq AABY SIUSWIASINGSIP ON
sjuswasingsiq

aje}sa
uonepinbi| sy} Wol) uMmeIp ag 0} ued sosuadxa pue sjsoo
asay] a1042q painbal s1 jeacsdde oiroadg S1800 paedo|e
10 paleys apnjoul osje Aew asay]  s1s09 abea)|iw

1Y) 10} ased oy} uo pabebus yels 0] Juswasinguua)
‘adwexs 10} ‘Aued piiy) e 0} apew Ajelauab jou ale yoiym
pue sn Aq pied Ajjeniu sasusdxa pue $1s00 a1e asay |

Z Mobajen

palinbal si |eacidde ou yoiym 10}
pue satped pay) 0} 1oa4p sn Aq apew sjuswied ale asay|

| AoBajen
SJU3WASINGSIQ

1049
000

uoIlBUWIOJUI pPa|iB}a(
sjuawasIngsip
puE uoleIauUNLUdY




Deloitte.

This document 1s confidential and prepared solely for your information Therefore your should not, without our pnor wntten consent, refer to or use our name or this
document for any other purpose, disclose them or refer to them i any prospectus or cther document, or make them available or communicate them to any cther party No
other party Is entitied to rely on our document for any purpose whatsoever and thus we accept ne hability to any other party who 15 shown or gans access to this docurment

Deloitte LLP 15 a imited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 2 New Street Square, London
EC4A 3BZ United Kingdom

Deloitte LLP 1s the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL"), a UK pnvate company mited by guarantee, whose member firms are
legally separate and independent entities Please see www delorite co uk/about for a detalled descnplion of the legal structure of DTTL and its member firms

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited




Rule 473 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Chorion (IP) Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Resolution for voluntary winding up 31 July 2012

1 | Name of Credstor

2 | Address of Creditor

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date £
the company went into iquidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the quidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion)

5 | If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax £
6 | If total amount above includes outstanding £

uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 | If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5{(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part of the Category
debt falis within any (and If s0 which} of the categones
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3 to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)
Amount(s) claimed as preferental £

9 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given £

11 | Particulars of any reservation of itle clatmed, including
detalls of goods supplied, therr value and when
supplhed

12 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




